the forecasted yieldable demand, for example, leads to a decrease in RM success

from 60.8% to 16.8%.

Applying an additional forecast error is comparable to the scenarios with an er-

ror in the estimated unconstrained buy-down. This is in particular due to the fact

that the unconstraining error on the buy-down is applied for all booking classes

no matter if they are open or not - consequently the results are approximately

the same. Details are presented in the appendix.

Effect of Adjusted RM Control and Seasonality on ROM

We also applied scenarios in which we investigated the effect of an adjusted RM

control and seasonality on the ROM. The results are principally identical to those

obtained from the same scenarios applied to the ROM with independent demand.

Detailed results are listed in Table 5.7. If the bid prices are adjusted, we observe

lower average values for PARO
R

. The similarity measures still indicate a high

similarity. MAE
PARO

remains moderate with a maximum value of 5.8%. The

correlation coefficient rPARO is also very high ranging from 0.69 to 0.96. The error

91

5. The Network-based ROM with Dependent Demand

Base Bid price Bid price Adjust Apply

Case decrease increase seasonality saw tooth curve

Adj. level - 25% 50% 25% 50% -50% +50% 130% - 70% 120% - 80%

PARO
R

(%) 60.8 55.3 33.2 55.0 49.9 61.0 60.5 55.3 58.4

PARO
D

(%) 64.6 60.9 39.1 58.2 52.4 65.1 64.3 59.8 62.6

MAE
PARO

(%) 3.8 5.6 5.8 3.3 2.5 4.0 3.8 4.7 4.2

rPARO 0.91 0.69 0.87 0.95 0.96 0.82 0.94 1.00 1.00

R
td

(thousand) 117.5 117.5 117.5 117.5 117.5 117.2 117.7 117.0 117.0

R
yd

(thousand) 87.6 87.6 87.6 87.6 87.6 87.4 87.8 87.3 87.3

R
bd

(thousand) 29.9 29.9 29.9 29.9 29.9 29.8 29.9 29.8 29.8

D
td

(thousand) 120.4 120.1 118.7 119.2 118.4 120.6 119.9 115.6 118.3

D
yd

(thousand) 88.7 88.6 87.8 87.8 87.3 88.8 88.3 85.2 87.2

D
bd

(thousand) 31.7 31.6 30.9 31.4 31.1 31.8 31.6 30.5 31.2

MAE
Dtd

1.37 1.34 1.30 1.34 1.32 1.33 1.41 1.49 1.40

MAE
Dyd

0.76 0.75 0.73 0.75 0.75 0.72 0.80 0.87 0.78

MAE
Dbd

0.87 0.86 0.85 0.86 0.85 0.86 0.87 0.87 0.86

PMAE
Dtd

(%) 16.9 16.5 16.0 16.5 16.3 16.4 17.4 18.6 17.4

PMAE
Dyd

(%) 12.5 12.4 12.1 12.4 12.4 12.0 13.2 14.1 12.9

PMAE
Dbd

(%) 42.0 41.6 41.1 41.5 41.3 41.8 42.2 43.3 42.4

Table 5.7.: Effect of Adjusted RM Control and Seasonality on PARO

92

5.3. Computational Results

measures are influenced on a minor level by the bid price adjustment. Compared

to the base case the average values for the MAE and PMAE remain constant.

The scatter plot of the restrictive RM control case is presented in Figure 5.11.

The scatter plot open of the RM control case can be found in the appendix.

If we adjust the amplitude of the seasonality we observe the expected effects.

If the amplitude of the seasonality is decreased the error measures decrease and

MAE
PARO

decreases. The contrary result occurs, if we increase the magnitude